PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/17/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AstraZeneca AB	02/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astra Tech AB
Street Address:	PO Box 14, 431 21
City:	Molndal
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10361383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mike.kim@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Kim

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08806.0190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0864

500084911

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement has been entered into on the day and year set forth below, by and between:

- (1) AstraZeneca AB, 556011-7482, a company organised and existing under the laws of Sweden, with registered address at 151 85 Södertälje, Sweden, ("Assignor"); and
- (2) Astra Tech AB, 556051-8812, a company organised and existing under the laws of Sweden, with registered address at PO Box 14, 431 21 Mölndal, Sweden, ("Assignee").

Assignor is the registered owner of US Patent Appl Serial No 10/361,383 relating to an "Implant Having Circumferentially Oriented Roughness", filed on February 10, 2003, hereinafter the "'383 application".

Assignee is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the '383 application, the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application, and any subsequent filed applications claiming benefit the '383 application.

The parties now agree as follows:

- (1) For and in consideration of the sum of Five United States Dollars, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the '383 application and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the '383 application or any applications or patents from which it claims priority benefit, and the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements that may issue from the '383 application, whether committed before or after the date of this Agreement.
- (2) The above assignment of the '383 application shall be registered in the records of the US Patent and Trademark Office without delay. Assignor undertakes to assist Assignee in executing all further documents necessary to obtain the said recordal.
- This Agreement shall be read and construed in accordance with, and be governed by, substantive Swedish law and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Swedish courts.

Mölndal, Sweden, 17 February 2006

ASTRAZENECA AB

Name: Martin Nicklasson Title: President and CEO

Title: President and CEO

REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0865

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/14/2006